

Ice Creams	MILK	EGG	GLUTEN	SOYA	NUT
Vanilla	YES				
Apple Pie	YES				
Banoffee	YES				
Biscoff	YES		YES	YES	
Black Cherry Ripple	YES				
Blackcurrant Cheesecake	YES				
Blue Banana	YES				
Bonfire Toffee	YES				
Bubblegum	YES				
Chocolate	YES			YES	
Chocolate & Toffee	YES			YES	
Christmas Pudding	YES				YES
Cookie Dough	YES			YES	
Coconut	YES				
Cookies & Cream	YES		YES		
Cream Egg	YES				
Eton Mess	YES	YES	YES		
Irish Cream	YES				
Jaffa 21	YES	YES	YES		
Lemon Meringue	YES	YES	YES		
Liquorice & Blackcurrant	YES				
Malty Teaser	YES		YES	YES	
Mint Chocolate Chip	YES			YES	
Pear Drop	YES			YES	
Pistachio	YES			YES	YES
Rainbow	YES			YES	
Raspberry Swirl	YES				
Rocher	YES			YES	YES
Rocky Road	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Rum & Raisin	YES				
Salted Caramel	YES				
Saucy Cappuccino	YES				
Stem Ginger	YES				
Strawberries & Cream	YES				
Strawberry	YES				
Toffee Crunch	YES				
Triple Chocolate	YES			YES	
Turkish Delight	YES				
Unicorn	YES				
Vanilla Pod	YES				
Wallings Bueno	YES		YES	YES	YES
White Chocolate	YES			YES	
Jammy D	YES	YES			

Advisory Note - Although we are confident that the above allergen information is correct for our factory, our suppliers have made us aware that some of the ingredients we use are produced in an environment where the following allergens are present.

Celery-Cereals(Gluten)-Crustaceans-Eggs-Fish-Lupin-Milk-Molluscs-Mustard-Tree Nuts-Peanuts-Seasame Seeds-Soybean-Sulphur Dioxide.

Therefore we cannot guarantee 100% that our products are free from trace amounts of the above allergens.